115000068305

3.8

| (Re | questor's Name) | | | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|-------------|--|--|
| (Ad | dress) | | | |
| (Ad | dress) | | | |
| (Cit | ry/State/Zip/Phone | e #) | | |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL | | |
| (Bu | siness Entity Nar | ne) | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | s of Status | | |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |





300271087263

04/02/15--01016--017 **185.00

MIS APR -2 P 3 22

T. SITROEDER 4.20.15

COVER LETTER

| • | stration S sion of C | ection orporations | | | | |
|---|-------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|--------|--|--|
| SUBJECT: | The Ou | tpatient Center, LLC | ; | | | |
| bobozer. | | (Name | of Resulting Florida | Limite | ed Company) | |
| | | | _ | | nd fees are submitted to concordance with s. 605.10 | |
| Please return | all corre | espondence concernin | g this matter to: | | | |
| David J. M | enkhaus | ; | | | | |
| | • | (Contact Person) | | | | |
| Moore & M | enkhaus | s, PL | | | | |
| | | (Firm/Company) | | | | |
| 1900 Glade | es Road | , Suite 401 | | | | |
| 1 | | (Address) | | | | |
| Boca Rato | n, FL 33 | 3431 | | | | |
| | ((| City, State and Zip Code) | | | | |
| dmenkhaus | s@aol.c | om | | | | |
| E-mail Add | iress: (to b | e used for future annual re | port notifications) | | | |
| For further in | nformatio | on concerning this ma | tter, please call: | | | |
| Debbie Re | nken | | _at (561 | 394 | -7910 | |
| (Nam | e of Conta | ct Person) | (Area Code) | (Day | ytime Telephone Number) | |
| Enclosed is | a check f | or the following amou | nt: | | | |
| \$150.00 Fil (\$25 for Conve & \$125 for Art of Organization | ersion icles | ☐\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status | □\$180.00 Filing and Certified Copy | | ■\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status | |
| STREET A | | 5: | MAILI | NG A | ADDRESS: | |
| Registration Section | | _ | Registration Section | | | |
| Division of Clifton Build | | ons | Division P. O. Bo | | Corporations | |
| 2661 Execut | - | er Circle | | | FL 32314 | |

INHS11 (02/14)

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

| | y" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: |
|--|--|
| The Outpatient Center of Boynton Bea | e of Other Business Entity) |
| 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limite | ed partnership |
| (Enter o | entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, leral partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) |
| First organized, formed or incorporated ur | nder the laws of Florida |
| on 10/08/ 1994 -\993 | (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) |
| (date of organization, formation or incorporati | ion) |
| 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liabil | lity Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: |
| The Outpatient Center, LLC | |
| (Enter Name of Flori | da Limited Liability Company) |
| 4. If not effective on the date of filing, en | ter the effective date: date of filing |
| (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date this document is filed by the Florid | to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the la Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective rganization, if an effective date is listed therein.) |
| 5. The plan of conversion has been approx | ved in accordance with all applicable statutes. |

Page 1 of 2

2015 APR -2 P 3: 22-

| Signed this 1st day of Apr | <u>20 15 7</u> | | |
|---|--|---|--|
| Signature of Authorized Represe | entative of Limited Liability Company; | | |
| Signature of Authorized Represent Printed Name: Mark Dosch, MD | | | |
| | vsiness Entity: [See below for required signature(s).] | | |
| Signature: Printed Name: Mark DoscH, MD | Title: Manager of GP, Tralis, Inc. | | |
| Printed Name: Walk Duscy, WID | Title: <u>Manager of GP, Trails, Inc.</u> | | |
| Signature: | | | |
| Printed Name: | Title: | | |
| | | | |
| Signature: | | | |
| Printed Name: | Title: | | |
| Signature | | | |
| Signature: Printed Name: | Title: | | |
| | | | |
| Signature: | | | |
| Printed Name: | Title: | | |
| C: | | | |
| Signature: | Title: | | |
| Timed Name. | Title. | | |
| If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairm | man, Director, or Officer. | | |
| If Directors or Officers have not been | en selected, an Incorporator must sign. | | |
| If Florida General Partnership or Signature of one General Partner. | Limited Liability Partnership: | 2015 / | Sec. of Contract o |
| If Florida Limited Partnership or Signatures of ALL General Partners | Limited Liability Limited Partnership: | APR -2 | Trans. |
| All others: Signature of an authorized person. | | # 5 H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H | D |
| Fees: | The state of the s | 22 | |

Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: \$25.00 \$125.00 Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:

\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE 1 - No. | ame: Limited Liability Company i | is: | |
|------------------------------------|--|---|---|
| | | | |
| The Outpatient | | | |
| (1) | viust end with the words "Limited Lia | bility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") | |
| ARTICLE II - A | Address: | | |
| The mailing addr | ess and street address of the | principal office of the Limite | d Liability Company is: |
| Principal Office | Address: | Mailing Address: | |
| 2351 South Sea | acrest Blvd. | c/o South Florida Gast | roenterology |
| Boynton Beach, FL 33435 | | 1325 S. Congress Ave | |
| | <u> </u> | Boynton Beach, FL 33 | <u>3426</u> |
| (The Limited Liability | Registered Agent, Register Company cannot serve as its own Reg n active Florida registration.) | red Office, & Registered Age gistered Agent. You must designate an | ent's Signature: individual or another |
| The name and the | e Florida street address of the | e registered agent are: | |
| | David J. Menkhaus | | • |
| | Name | | 2015 APR |
| | 1900 Glades Road, Suite 401 | | |
| | Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) | | -2 -2 |
| | Boca Raton | FL 33431 | T U |
| | City | Zip | |
| | | to accept service of process for this certificate, I hereby acc | |
| registered agen statutes relati | t and agree to act in this cap ng to the proper and complet | acity. I further agree to compl e performance of my duties, ar | y with the provisions of all and I am familiar with and |
| ассері іпе о | viaganons oj my position as r | registered agent as provided fo | r in C <i>napier</i> 003, F.S |

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

| The name and address of each persor Company: | authorized to manage and control the | Limited Liabilit | У |
|--|---|------------------------------------|--------------|
| <u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member | Name and Address: | | |
| "MGR" = Manager | 1325 So. Congress Ave | | |
| Mark Dosch, MGR | Suite 211 | | |
| | Boynton Beach, FL 33426 | | |
| Daniel McGuire, MGR | 1325 So. Congress Ave Suite 211 | | |
| | Boynton Beach, FL 33426 | N 48 2 | |
| Mark Brown, MGR | 1325 So. Congress Ave Suite 211 Boynton Beach, FL 33426 | 58 5 AR | |
| Matthew Bromer, MCK | 1325 So. Congress Ave Suite 211 Boynton Beach, FL 33426 | 2 P 3 22 | |
| (Use attachment if necessary) | | | |
| ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the (If an effective date is listed, the date must to or 90 days after the date of filing.) ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. | | | |
| | | | _ |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE: | | | _ |
| Signature of a member (In accordance with section 605.0203 (constitutes an affirmation under the pend I am aware that any false information succonstitutes a third degree felony as proven | alties of perjury that the facts stated her ibmitted in a document to the Department | of this document rein are true. | |
| Mark Dosch, MD, M | lanager | | |
| Ту | ped or printed name of signee | | |

Filing Fees:

ARTICLE IV-

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)